## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Gus Adams for his many years of teaching Franklin County students.

## FREEMAN, LEISING, RAATZ

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 RC 1555/DI AZ

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Gus
2	Adams for his many years of teaching Franklin County
3	students.
4	Whereas, Gus Adams, a teacher at Franklin County High
5	School, has taught students in Franklin County for nearly four
6	decades;
7	Whereas, Gus graduated from Indiana University East in
8	1981 with a bachelor's degree in education, and from Ball State
9	University with a master's degree in social studies education in
10	1984;
11	Whereas, At Franklin County High School for his entire
12	career, Gus has taught World Geography, World History, U.S.
13	History, Sociology, and Economics, and Advanced Placement
14	courses in U.S. History, Government, and Economics;
15	Whereas, Outside the classroom, Gus has coached boys and
16	girls basketball at Franklin County Middle School for 35 years,
17	and spent 2 years each as Head Coach and Assistant Coach of
18	the Franklin County High School Varsity Girls Basketball
19	team; and
20	Whereas, Gus' decades-long commitment to education in
21	Franklin County deserves recognition: Therefore,
22	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
23	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
24	concurring:



2020

RC 1555/DI AZ

1	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
2	recognizes Gus Adams for his many years of teaching Franklin
3	County students.
4	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
5	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Gus Adams.



